PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/25/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Majestic Research Corp.	10/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITG Invesment Research, Inc.
Street Address:	1270 Avenue of the Americas
Internal Address:	Suite 1900
City:	New York,
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10972179

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)783-6031

 Phone:
 2027836040

 Email:
 jsaxton@rfem.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rothwell Figg Ernst & Manbeck

Address Line 1: 1425 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2566-549

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian A. Tollefson

Total Attachments: 1 source=certificate#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027086 FRAME: 0818

Delaware

PAGE 3

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE; DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ITG INVESTMENT RESEARCH, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "MAJESTIC RESEARCH CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF
"ITG INVESTMENT RESEARCH, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.
2010, AT 9:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3905167 8100M

101022719

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8307872

DATE: 10-25-10

PATENT REEL: 027086 FRAME: 0819

RECORDED: 10/19/2011